o JdH#-419; -
FILED
MAY 12:2115 a gugof

SECOND AMENDMENT

to the
AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT AND CERTIFICATE S e
OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF 300 BROADWAY ASSOCIATES ;: E%E%
= s
The undersigned, previously having formed a Rhode Island ;&SE]
Limited Partnership under the name 300 Broadway Associates_(the;53
"Partnership"), hereby state, pursuant to R.I. Gen. Laws §4L13591CJ
(1992) that: S o
W oM
A. The name of the Partnership is 200 Broadway AssocThtes.
B. The Amended and Restated Agreement and Certificate of

Limited Partnership, dated as of October 29, 1981, was filed with
the office of the Secretary of State of Rhode Island on October
30, 1981, and was amended by a First Amendment to Amended and
Restated Agreement and Certificate of Limited Partnership, dated
as of January 7, 1982, which Amendment was filed with the
Secretary of State of Rhode Island on June 29, 1982 (hereinafter,
the "Partnership Agreement").

c. Pursuant to an Assignment and Assumption Agreement dated
as of December 31, 1994, Deacon Development Company ("Assignor")
has assigned to Thomas P. Dimeo ("TPD") 75% of Assignor’s right,
title and interest in its Partnership Interest, and to
Lorraine S. Dimeo ("LSD") 25% of Assignor’s right, title and
interest in its Partnership Interest, and TPD and LSD have
assumed all of the obligations of Assignor under the Agreement
with respect to their portions of the Partnership Interest as
assigned. For purposes of this Agreement, "Partnership Interest"
means a .l1% general partnership interest in the Partnership.

The purposes of this Amendment to the Partnership Agreement
are (i) to provide for the withdrawal of Assignor as a General
Partner with respect to the Partnership Interest, (i1) to
increase the general partnership interest in the Partnership
currently held by TPD by .075% and (iii) to provide for the
admission of LSD as an additional General Partner of the
Partnership with a .025% general partnership interest.
Capitalized terms used herein and not defined shall have the
meanings ascribed to them in the Partnership Agreement, as
amended.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed as follows:

1. The Partnership Agreement is hereby amended as follows:
(2) on page 1 of the Partnership Agreement, the words "Deacon
Development Corp." shall be replaced with the words "Lorraine §.
Dimeo", and thereafter, references in the Partnership Agreement
to the "Operating General Partner" shall refer to Thomas P. Dimeo
and Lorraine S. Dimeo, and references to "General Partner" shall
refer to Thomas P. Dimeo, Lorraine S. Dimeo and Jenks Property
Corp., which changes shall evidence the admission of LSD to the



Partnership as an additional General Partner having all of the
rights and obligations of a General Partner of the Partnership;
and (b) on page 34, the residence address provided in Section
13.2 for Thomas P. Dimeo shall also be the residence address for
Lorraine S. Dimeo.

2. The general partnership interest of TSD in the
Partnership as a result of this Amendment and the assignment by
Assignor to TSD of 75% of the Partnership Interest is hereby
increased to .875%, and such increase shall be reflected on the
books and records of Lhe Parinecship.

3 The general partnership interest of LSD in the
Partnership as a result of this Amendment and the assignment by
Assignor to LSD of 25% of the Partnership Interest is hereby
established at .025%, and such percentage interest shall be
reflected on the books and records of the Partnership.

4. The Partnership Agreement, as amended hereby, is
ratified, approved and confirmed in all respects.

WITNESS the execution hereof as of this 31st day of December,

1994. ////7
GENE PARTN Thomas P. Dimeo
A
At )

GENE NE
Corp/, ede Is

Y

TitTe: \PRds:cht




ASSIGNEE: Lorraine S. Dimeo
htrems L Dmes

LIMITED PARTNER: Real Estate
Associates Limited IIZI

By 1ts General bkartner, National
Partnership Investmentc Corp., a

California corpomation
By: (2£1Q_, (:2¥QF"'
et

Title:

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

sTATE OF (a [ Jocnyin

COUNTY OF [png Arpe leS

In Be\)e;"\[ I-HIS A on this;%_q& day ofm, 1957, before
me personally appeared( ¢ B, ~to me known and known by me
to be the person executing the foreqoing instrument, and he/she
acknowledged said instrument by him/ﬁer executed to be his/her
fre

-

Pl
sTATE OF K/
COUNTY OF fRoxribuym

In ﬁ%w%éuke on this /9 day of @%ﬁ . 1922, before
me personally appeared Wesus# dmey , to me known and known by me
to be the person executing the foregoing instrument, and he/she
acknowledged said instrument by him/her executed to be his/her

——

free act and deed. ':;;ifi/¢/ J

//ﬁotary Public
~My Commission Expires:'yé’W’




-
sTaTE oF KL
COUNTY OF FRoidewie

In ﬁLvmbﬁa, in the State of ﬁﬁ- , on the ii_ day of
3 , 197, before me personally appeared
Lodlpwe Dited , the: of —a
corporatlion, to me known and known by me to be the

party executing the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged said
instrument, by ket executed to be Aex free act and deed and deed

—_— —

of said corporation.

// Notary Public
My commission expires: ?é@éy

sTatE oOF A .
COUNTY OF Aviplerice

In _fpov , in the State of AL , on the (%7 day of
Seot , 1977, before me personally appeared
Y Thepa: ¥ O Oraen , the /[Reidun of Jewks I/Z’(o/mr‘f G . - |
RT corporation, to me known and known by me to be the

party executing the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged said
instrument, by Am executed to be A5 free act and deed and deed

¢t said corporation.
7/ .
PN

/' Notary Public
My commission expires: ?4101

-
-

STATE OF #%
COUNTY OF /lrwdite

In ﬁé” wve , in the State of KZ , on the /9 day of
Jeor. » 1992, before me personally appeared

-ﬁ‘qﬁ;‘ﬂ 9:-&}':9 ; the &CS{ ent of DeA'arJ Bl Mo é  a
R ~ corporation, to me known and known by me to be the

party executing the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged said
instrument, by Aﬁz executed to be 4w free act and deed and deed

of said corporation.
J
%/Za—(
/

Notary Public
My commission expires:_7/2/t;

RCc :DCO23660 247



